



TVs on Display

8 November 2022

Request for Information.

Thank you for your request received on 24 October in which you asked:

*Can you tell me how much the big TV on display in reception of Tŷ Hywel cost?
Please provide the installation costs and how often it is turned on.*

Please find our response to your request below:

Items	Cost
Television, bracket, signage set-top box	£1,734.00
Installation (for the hire of access equipment)	£342.00
Total	£2,076.00

The TV is provided for visitors to the estate for public information purposes and is not used by Commission staff. We hold no recorded information in relation to the frequency of which the TV is turned on and off.

Yours sincerely

Buddug Saer

**Freedom of Information Manager
Welsh Parliament**

Senedd Cymru
Bae Caerdydd
Caerdydd, CF99 1SN

Welsh Parliament
Cardiff Bay
Cardiff, CF99 1SN
Ffôn/Tel: 0300 200 6224

E-bost/Email: Ceisiadau-gwybodaeth@senedd.cymru
Information-request@senedd.wales

Your request has been considered according to the principles set out in the **Code of Practice on Public Access to Information**. If you have any questions regarding this response please contact me. If you feel you have cause for complaint, please follow the guidance below.

Cause for concern or complaint with your FOI response?

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Parliament's handling of your request, you can request an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Freedom of Information Manager at:

Information-request@senedd.wales or in writing to

Welsh Parliament
Governance and Assurance
Cardiff Bay
Cardiff
CF99 1SN

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF